

MAT SUIT NO.18 of 2021
CNR No. WBJP090000442021

JO CODE: WB00701

Order dated 07.11.2022

Today is fixed for Showcause.

The respondent is present by filing hazira along with Ld. Lawyer.

The petitioner is present along with his ld. lawyer and files showcause. Let it be kept with the record

The showcause as filed is considered and allowed with a direction to be more diligent in future.

This court is of the view that before proceeding with the matter, the matter may be sent for medication so that the parties may reconsider the decision before proceeding with the matter.

The parties are directed to appear before the mediator on 15.11.2022 within Mal Court complex.

Fix: 15.11.2022 for mediation.

Inform.

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri