

Mat 18 of 2021

Order No. 24 dated 02.06.2023

Ld. Advocates for the respondent/wife and petitioner/husband are found present.

Date is fixed for PH.

Parties prayed for time.

Considered and allowed.

Fix: **23.06.2023** for PH.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri