

Mat 18 of 2021

Order No. dated 13.03.2024

Ld. Advocates for the respondent/wife is found present.

Petitioner is found present along with her Ld. Advocate.

Parties prayed for time.

The case is adjourned.

Fix: **25.04.2024** for PH.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Court, Jalpaiguri