

Mat 18 of 2021

Order No. dated 21.01.2026

Date is fixed for awaiting Order of Mediator.

Parties filed hazira through Ld Advocate.

Respondent wife is physically present.

Seen report from Mediator dated 21.01.2026 wherefrom it is found that the mediation has failed.

Parties prayed for time.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 02.02.2026 for appearance.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ADJ

Addl District Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri.