

Mat 18 of 2021

Order No. dated 04.06.2026

Date is fixed for show cause by the petitioner.

Petitioner takes no step. No appears for the petitioner.

Respondent/wife is present through Ld. Advocate Sri Dulachand Prasad.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the respondent. No show cause has been filed.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 10.07.2026 for appearance and show cause i/d necessary order.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ADJ

Addl District Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri.